
Rider (4-10, 0-1 MAAC) -vs- Iona (2-8, 1-0 MAAC)
3/7/2026 at New Rochelle, NY (Walsh Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hoppe, Allison (1-5)
Loss: Stoeckel, Fallyn (4-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tim Carney First: Jack Baum Third Base: Wayne Legere 
Start: Noon   Time: 1:47   Attendance: 66   Weather: 49 and cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rider 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 4 6 0
Iona 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 5 8 1

Rider 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wheeler, Aspen 3b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Stoeckel, Fallyn p 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Luedtke, Maddie lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Cruz, Abby c 4 1 1 3 0 1 2
Reda-Fehsal, Kendall dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Morgan, Emma 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
St. Cyr, Keegan rf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Rodriguez, Gabi 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Buchanan, Kiersten ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Dyer, Shelby cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 6 4 4 9 6

2B: Luedtke, Maddie (1)
HR: Cruz, Abby (1)
SH: Wheeler, Aspen (1)

Iona 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morales, Rachael cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Fischer, Brianna ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Guerrero, Hailey 2b 4 2 4 3 0 0 0
Acker, Brooke c 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Gonzalez, Kenadie 1b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Piazza, Marylou pr/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Lichtner, Alivia lf/1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pina, Sara 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
DiGiandomenico, B dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Downey, LeeAnn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Donaruma, Jovanna rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hoppe, Allison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 8 5 3 2 4

2B: Fischer, Brianna (1); Guerrero, Hailey (2)
HR: Guerrero, Hailey (1); Acker, Brooke (1)
SH: Lichtner, Alivia (1)
SB: Morales, Rachael (1)
E: Fischer, Brianna (1)
DP: 1

Rider IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stoeckel, Fallyn (L, 4-5) 6.2 8 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 26 30 12 5 98
Totals 8 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 26 30 12 5 98

Iona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hoppe, Allison (W, 1-5) 7.0 6 4 3 4 9 0 0 0 0 26 31 6 5 109
Totals 6 4 3 4 9 0 0 0 0 26 31 6 5 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rider - Top of 1st RID ION
Wheeler, A. singled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Stoeckel, F. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0
Luedtke, M. lined into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Wheeler, A. out on the play. 0 0

Iona - Bottom of 1st RID ION
Morales struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBS). 0 0
Fischer popped up to ss (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Guerrero homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 1
Acker flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 1

Rider - Top of 2nd RID ION
Cruz, A. popped up to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 1
Reda-Fehsal, struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 1
Morgan, E. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
St. Cyr, K. walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Morgan, E. advanced to second. 0 1
Rodriguez, G struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 1

Iona - Bottom of 2nd RID ION
Gonzalez singled to left center (3-2 BBFFB). 0 1
Lichtner out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Gonzalez advanced to second. 0 1
Pina grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
DiGiandomeni struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 1

Rider - Top of 3rd RID ION
Buchanan, K. fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1
Wheeler, A. singled down the rf line (0-1 S). 0 1
Stoeckel, F. walked (3-0 BBBB); Wheeler, A. advanced to second. 0 1
Luedtke, M. lined out to ss (0-1 F). 0 1
Cruz, A. homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Stoeckel, F. scored; Wheeler, A. scored. 3 1
Reda-Fehsal, struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 3 1

Iona - Bottom of 3rd RID ION
Donaruma fouled out to lf (0-0). 3 1
Morales grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 1
Fischer lined out to lf (0-0). 3 1

Rider - Top of 4th RID ION
Morgan, E. struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBS). 3 1
St. Cyr, K. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKFFBS). 3 1
Rodriguez, G singled through the right side (1-0 B). 3 1
Buchanan, K. grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 3 1

Iona - Bottom of 4th RID ION
Guerrero singled to third base (2-2 BFBF). 3 1
Acker homered to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Guerrero scored. 3 3
Gonzalez singled to third base (0-0). 3 3
. 3 3
Injury delay. 3 3
Piazza pinch ran for Gonzalez. 3 3



Lichtner popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 3 3
Pina popped up to ss (2-2 FKBBF). 3 3
DiGiandomeni popped up to ss (1-2 KBF). 3 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rider - Top of 5th RID ION
Piazza to lf. 3 3
Lichtner to 1b. 3 3
Wheeler, A. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 3
Stoeckel, F. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 3
Luedtke, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 3 3
Cruz, A. struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 3 3

Iona - Bottom of 5th RID ION
Donaruma walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 3
Morales flied out to rf (1-2 KFFB). 3 3
Fischer doubled to right center, out at third rf to ss to 3b (0-0); Donaruma advanced to third. 3 3
Guerrero doubled, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Donaruma scored. 3 4
Acker walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Piazza grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 3 4

Rider - Top of 6th RID ION
Reda-Fehsal, grounded out to 2b (3-0 BBB). 3 4
Morgan, E. grounded out to p (3-2 KBBBK). 3 4
St. Cyr, K. singled to left center (3-2 BFBBK). 3 4
Rodriguez, G flied out to rf (0-0). 3 4

Iona - Bottom of 6th RID ION
Lichtner flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 3 4
Pina grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 4
Downey pinch hit for DiGiandomeni. 3 4
Downey flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 4

Rider - Top of 7th RID ION
Buchanan, K. reached on an error by ss (0-1 K). 3 4
Wheeler, A. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Buchanan, K. advanced to second. 3 4
Stoeckel, F. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFB); Buchanan, K. advanced to third. 3 4
Luedtke, M. doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Buchanan, K. scored, unearned. 4 4
Cruz, A. popped up to ss (0-1 K). 4 4

Iona - Bottom of 7th RID ION
Donaruma popped up to 3b (0-0). 4 4
Morales walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 4
Morales stole second. 4 4
Fischer lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 4
Guerrero doubled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBF); Morales scored. 4 5


